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RAN

TRUCK CENTER

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION BID SHEET

CUSTOMER: CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH
BID NUMBER: FSA 20-VEH18.0 ITEM NUMBER 105
DATE: OCT 2020

DESCRIPTION: MACK TE64 FEL REFUSE TRUCK
QUOTE NUMBER: LWBI

BASE PRICE: 60,000 REFUSE TRUCK
PUBLISHED OPTIONS:

1001759 355HP

3180010 BAT SWITCH

20F46R 66 GVW PACKAGE
MCL2001 MOTOR MIRRORS
BBA-PK7 BB KIT

FEPTO PKG FEPTO

5YR/400K EP2 + EATS WARRANTY
MFG LIST HEIL BODY ATTACHED
NEW MUNITAG
UNPUBLISHED OPTIONS:

ALLISON 5 YR WARRANTY

5 YR A/C WARRANTY

BLUE PAINT

HEIL FEL BODY(ATTACHED)

TOTAL:

ISUZU

142,337

644
90
2,148
275
180
1,071
4,684

330
1,360
620
N/C
128,984

282,723



QUOTATION

Prepared For: Ship To:

City of Lake Worth Beach Florida Truck Dealer
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TEE

Prepared By:

Sunbelt Waste Equipment
Tampa Crane

Ingram Equipment

SETe IssuE | vaup | EST.DELWVERY | o,gmirteD | sHiPPED FOB
REFERENCE DATE FOR FROM RECEIPT BY VIA POINT TERMS
NUMBER OF ORDER
FEL-FSA2021 | 1012020 | 1Year | 'PO2'FMEOT | i pealers | Driveaway | Dealership | Net30
Body
Heil Half / Pack Front End Loader — 28 yard w/ 12 yard hopper
Standard Options
Pump: Front Mount Vane Pump
Mounting Full Body
Camera 1: Third Eye Camera Tailgate Mounted with Monitor
Paint: Single Paint Color
Freight from Ft. Payne
Warranty: Total (1) One Year
Non Standard Options ( not included in below price )
3™ Eye Digital System $ 3317.00
3"Eye Camera ( price pereach) $ 572.00
Rear Ladder $ 1427.00
Multi Function Lights $ 649,00
Washout Tank 60gal $ 2153.00
All Non Standard Options must be ADDED to below Price
Total Body and Standard Options $119,722.00
Total Body with all Non Standard Options ( 6 Camera Total ) $128,984.00
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