

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION FSA20-VEH 18.0 ITEM 105

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

MACK TE64 FEL REFUSE TRUCK

PRESENTED BY

DAVID GLUCKLER
NEXTRAN TRUCK CENTERS
772 486 3899
561 842 6225
dgluckler@nextrancorp.com





ISUZU

VOLVO

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION BID SHEET

CUSTOMER: CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

BID NUMBER: FSA 20-VEH18.0 ITEM NUMBER 105

DATE: OCT 2020

DESCRIPTION: MACK TE64 FEL REFUSE TRUCK

QUOTE NUMBER: LWB1

BASE PRICE:	60,000 REFUSE TRUCK	142,337
PUBLISHED OP	PTIONS:	
1001759	355HP	644
3180010	BAT SWITCH	90
20F46R	66 GVW PACKAGE	2,148
MCL2001	MOTOR MIRRORS	275
BBA-PK7	BB KIT	180
FEPTO PKG	FEPTO	1,071
5YR/400K	EP2 + EATS WARRANTY	4,684
MFG LIST	HEIL BODY ATTACHED	
NEW	MUNI TAG	330
UNPUBLISHED	OPTIONS:	
ALLISON 5 YR	1,360	
5 YR A/C WARF	620	
BLUE PAINT	N/C	
HEIL FEL BODY	128,984	
TOTAL:		282,723



QUOTATION

Prepared For:

Ship To:

Prepared By:

City of Lake Worth Beach

Florida Truck Dealer

Sunbelt Waste Equipment Tampa Crane Ingram Equipment

QUOTE REFERENCE NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	VALID FOR	EST. DELIVERY FROM RECEIPT OF ORDER	SUBMITTED BY	SHIPPED VIA	FOB POINT	TERMS
FEL- FSA 2021	10-1-2020	1Year	TBD at Time of Order	Heil Dealers	Driveaway	Dealership	Net 30

Body

Heil Half / Pack Front End Loader - 28 yard w/ 12 yard hopper

Standard Options

Pump: Front Mount Vane Pump

Mounting Full Body

Camera 1: Third Eye Camera Tailgate Mounted with Monitor

Paint: Single Paint Color Freight from Ft. Payne Warranty: Total (1) One Year

Non Standard Options (not included in below price)

 3^{rd} Eye Digital System \$3317.00 3^{rd} Eye Camera (price per each) \$572.00 Rear Ladder \$1427.00 Multi Function Lights \$649.00 Washout Tank 60gal \$2153.00

All Non Standard Options must be ADDED to below Price

Total Body and Standard Options \$119,722.00

Total Body with all Non Standard Options (6 Camera Total) \$128,984.00